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Patient statistics

3 Inpatient stays, by age, sex, region and county of residence. Includes foreign residents. 2003

Region/county of residence Total Age
0-9 10-19 20-39 40-59 60-69 70-79 -80
Both sexes
Total 783 529 66 047 34138 166 559 174 522 97 248 123 639 121 376
Eastern health region 270 341 22 046 10 029 59 220 60 976 33 597 42 756 41717
@stfold 47 577 3738 1946 9 362 11212 6 458 7 856 7 005
Akershus 75 961 6728 3188 16 717 18 187 9 604 11 636 9 901
Oslo 77 846 6 430 2 071 20 447 16 354 8 025 11 071 13 448
Hedmark 34373 2 439 1378 6 246 7 746 4549 6 130 5 885
Oppland 34 584 2711 1 446 6 448 7 477 4961 6 063 5478
Southern health region 161 434 13 293 7 335 32 052 37 300 20 699 25 574 25 181
Buskerud 42 211 3513 1879 8727 10 060 5294 6 556 6182
Vestfold 38 047 3058 1688 7 560 8724 5071 6111 5835
Telemark 33576 2282 1 404 5979 7790 4181 5789 6 151
Aust-Agder 18 744 1906 956 3619 4396 2 536 2 645 2 686
Vest-Agder 28 856 2 534 1408 6 167 6 330 3617 4 473 4327
Western health region 151 568 15 014 7137 33200 31 808 17 700 22 419 24290
Rogaland 57 501 6 529 2 869 13783 11 960 6618 7793 7 949
Hordaland 71 652 6717 3205 15 370 14 988 8 258 10 871 12 243
Sogn og Fjordane 22 415 1768 1063 4047 4 860 2 824 3755 4098
Middle health region 110 327 8 796 5265 23 059 23832 13 355 18 063 17 957
Mare og Romsdal 45 963 4057 2333 9 348 10 069 5534 7295 7 327
Ser-Trgndelag 42792 3228 1829 9278 9153 5112 7016 7176
Nord-Trendelag 21572 1511 1103 4433 4610 2709 3752 3454
Northern health region 86 556 6 694 4127 18 013 19 675 11 411 14 540 12 096
Nordland 48 475 3 649 2234 9 638 10 916 6 231 8 253 7 554
Troms 23 590 1711 1114 5 340 5317 3207 3798 3103
Finnmark Finnmarku 14 491 1334 779 3035 3442 1973 2 489 1439
Foreign residents 3303 204 245 1015 931 486 287 135
Males
Total 355 629 37 999 16 852 49 738 88 854 51 697 62 265 48 224
Eastern health region 121 159 12 874 5122 17 075 30997 17 717 21 079 16 295
@stfold 22 164 2 140 964 3119 5778 3426 4084 2 653
Akershus 34 461 3 864 1673 4800 9223 5011 5733 4157
Oslo 32 583 3972 1078 5384 8 360 4075 5080 4634
Hedmark 15 963 1411 659 1900 3877 2 403 3164 2 549
Oppland 15988 1487 748 1872 3759 2 802 3018 2 302
Southern health region 73787 7 659 3642 9 949 18 835 10728 13 070 9 904
Buskerud 19 431 2 034 910 2 670 5061 2766 3474 2516
Vestfold 17 144 1752 848 2 304 4308 2 526 3129 2277
Telemark 15 191 1358 731 1 846 3 847 2129 2 887 2393
Aust-Agder 8 787 1102 452 1169 2 304 1330 1365 1 065
Vest-Agder 13 234 1413 701 1960 3315 1977 2215 1653
Western health region 68 059 8 354 3410 9 596 16 294 9 528 11 308 9 569
Rogaland 25742 3573 1372 3 841 6 155 3 471 4141 3189
Hordaland 31713 3787 1533 4 480 7613 4508 5166 4626

Sogn og Fjordane 10 604 994 505 1275 2526 1549 2 001 1754



Region/county of residence

Middle health region
Mare og Romsdal
Ser-Trendelag
Nord-Trendelag

Northern health region
Nordland
Troms
Finnmark Finnmarku

Foreign residents

Females

Total
Eastern health region
@stfold
Akershus
Oslo
Hedmark
Oppland
Southern health region
Buskerud
Vestfold
Telemark
Aust-Agder
Vest-Agder
Western health region
Rogaland
Hordaland
Sogn og Fjordane
Middle health region
Mare og Romsdal
Ser-Trendelag
Nord-Trendelag
Northern health region
Nordland
Troms
Finnmark Finnmarku
Foreign residents

Explanation of symbols

Total

50 565
21 383
19 208
9974
40 002
22 666
10 647
6 689
2 057

427 900
149 182
25413
41 500
45 263
18 410
18 596
87 647
22 780
20903
18 385
9957
15 622
83 509
31759
39939
11 811
59 762
24 580
23 584
11 598
46 554
25 809
12 943
7 802
1246

Age

0-9
5112
2 291
1892

929
3876
2 063

999

814

124

28 048
9172
1598
2 864
2 458
1028
1224
5634
1479
1306

924
804
1121
6 660
2 956
2930
774
3684
1766
1336
582
2818
1586
712
520
80

10-19
2 554
1166
857
531
1979
1043
555
381
145

17 286
4907
982
1515
993
719
698
3693
969
840
673
504
707
3727
1497
1672
558
271
1167
972
572
2148
1191
559
398
100

20-39
6 987
3031
2 608
1348
5 485
3010
1550

925

646

116 821
42 145
6243
11917
15 063
4 346
4576
22 103
6 057
5256
4133
2 450
4207
23 604
9942
10 890
2772
16 072
6 317
6 670
3085
12 528
6 628
3790
2110
369

40-59
12 234
5183
4636
2415
9 856
5577
2542
1737
638

85 668
29 979
5434
8 964
7994
3 869
3718
18 465
4999
4416
3943
2092
3015
15514
5805
7 375
2334
11 598
4 886
4517
2195
9819
5339
2775
1705
293

60-69
7037
2 905
2710
1422
6 406
3512
1749
1145

281

45 551
15 880
3032
4593
3950
2 146
2159
9971
2528
2 545
2 052
1206
1640
8172
3147
3750
1275
6318
2 629
2 402
1287
5005
2719
1458
828
205

70-79
9 266
3771
3 647
1848
7 389
4178
2 042
1169

153

61374
21 677
3772
5903
5991
2 966
3045
12 504
3082
2982
2902
1280
2 258
11111
3652
5705
1754
8797
3524
3369
1904
7151
4075
1756
1320
134

7 375
3036
2 858
1481
5011
3283
1210
518
70

73152
25 422
4352
5744
8 814
3336
3176
15277
3 666
3558
3758
1621
2674
14721
4760
7617
2 344
10 582
4291
4318
1973
7 085
4271
1893
921
65
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